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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 1997 R M 1.47 381899 yes

ALBUQUERQUE Henrique MG Esgrima Rapier 2002 R M 1.99999 453118 yes

ALVES Marco MG Esgrima Rapier 1997 R M 1.99999 457677 yes

ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997 R M 1.11 325380 yes

AVELLAR Fabiano MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 1973 R M 1.99999 88730 yes

BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.19 401570 yes

BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M 1.25 325381 yes

BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.6 379392 yes

CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M 1.1 338290 yes

CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005 R M 1.23 397392 yes

DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000 R M 1.9 377440 yes

DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002 R M 1.29 378819 yes

DORNA Mateus MG Esgrima Rapier 2000 R M 1.99999 400288 yes

FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M 1.7 54556 yes

GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969 R M 1.20 316206 yes

GIFFONI Miguel RJ SCM Magnolia 2003 R M 1.99999 379307 yes

GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.18 379393 yes

GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 R M 1.2 50976 yes

GUBERT Leopoldo PR CMPR Parana 2000 R M 1.3 351625 yes

GUSMAO Diogo MG Esgrima Rapier 2008 R M 1.99999 528876 yes

HOMSI Bernardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007 M 1.41 390208 yes

HOPFER Pedro PR CC Curitibano 2008 R M 1.34 419772 yes

HORTA Anderson MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 1983 R M 1.99999 410817 yes

JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M 1.14 338293 yes

KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997 M 1.61 380507 yes

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR CMPR Parana 1999 R M 1.5 338291 yes

MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.48 390188 yes

MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.51 409323 yes

MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 1969 R M 1.63 55746 yes

MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004 R M 1.58 426290 yes

NERI Tales MG Esgrima Rapier 2006 R M 1.99999 458194 yes

NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M 1.16 392795 yes

OLIVEIRA Jose PR CC Curitibano 2005 R M 1.67 390217 yes

PADUA Hernane MG Esgrima Rapier 1966 R M 1.99999 380505 yes

PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier 1986 L M 1.27 54038 yes

PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.24 379309 yes

PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M 1.4 379302 yes

RAMOS Lucas Neves MG Esgrima Rapier 2007 R M 1.99999 528875 yes

RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M 1.8 378844 yes

RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006 R M 1.15 390212 yes

RIGUES Philip PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M 1.45 464587 yes

ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007 R M 1.22 379401 yes

SOUZA Luciano PR CC Curitibano 1973 R M 1.38 354100 yes
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SOUZA Matheus PR CC Curitibano 2007 L M 1.21 379395 yes

TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.13 388195 yes

VIANA Eduardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007 R M 1.90 390215 yes

VIEIRA Davi MG Esgrima Rapier 2008 R M 1.99999 528862 yes

  47 Participants (47 present)
 

1 Nations, 47 Participants (47 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 484.0000 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

2. 1 002 398.4000 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

3. 1 003 355.2000 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR CMPR Parana M yes

4. 1 004 342.4000 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

5. 1 005 249.2000 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR CMPR Parana M yes

6. 1 006 241.0000 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 007 235.2000 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 200.0000 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

9. 1 009 186.5000 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

10. 1 011 178.6000 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

11. 1 013 158.4000 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

12. 1 014 156.4000 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

13. 1 015 148.3000 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

14. 1 016 136.2000 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

15. 1 018 124.6000 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

16. 1 019 116.7000 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

17. 1 020 115.6000 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano M yes

18. 1 021 113.6000 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CC Curitibano M yes

19. 1 022 110.7000 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

20. 1 023 105.8000 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

21. 1 024 104.2000 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

22. 1 025 103.6000 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

23. 1 027 98.5000 BRA PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

24. 1 029 79.8500 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

25. 1 034 62.8000 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CC Curitibano M yes

26. 1 038 58.6000 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CC Curitibano M yes

27. 1 041 55.6000 BRA HOMSI Bernardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

28. 1 045 49.4000 BRA RIGUES Philip PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

29. 1 047 48.4000 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

30. 1 048 47.5000 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

31. 1 051 42.4000 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano M yes

32. 1 058 32.4000 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

33. 1 061 31.3000 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality M yes

34. 1 063 28.0500 BRA MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

35. 1 067 26.5000 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CC Curitibano M yes

36. 1 090 13.8500 BRA VIANA Eduardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

T37. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA RAMOS Lucas Neves MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T38. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA GUSMAO Diogo MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T39. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA ALBUQUERQUE Henrique MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T40. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA HORTA Anderson MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

T41. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA ALVES Marco MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T42. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA GIFFONI Miguel RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

T43. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA VIEIRA Davi MG Esgrima Rapier M yes
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Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

T44. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA PADUA Hernane MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T45. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA NERI Tales MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

T46. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA AVELLAR Fabiano MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

T47. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA DORNA Mateus MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

ARBITRAGEM
Luciano Finardi

Ana Clara Rodrigues
Lorana Schwantes

Histor Abadia
Fellipe Bento

Miguel Grandon
Ana Morsch

Ricardo Bindi

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romão

SECRETARIA DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Ana Bindi

Ednilson Cezano

PRESIDENTE DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Juan Liendo

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
Fatima Ferreira
Alefer Santos

DIVULGAÇÃO
Rosele Sanchotene
Anderson Tarnowski

STAFF
Wladimir de Paula

Rogerio Cezar Vieira Gomes
Mauricio Antonio Sales
Carlos Rogério Teixeira

Breno Cordeiro Cotta Saldanha
José Claudio Alvarenga
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DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 47 Participants

1 First round
12.09. 09:00

47 Participants
5 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

46 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
2.13% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
12.09. 10:50

Table of 64

46 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 64 A T64 12.09. 10:50

Table of 64
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1

BINDI Ricardo, BRA MG BTC Barroca

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

RIGUES Philip BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 2 V 1 2 1 2 1 13 28 0.167 -15 6.
NEVES Vitor BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 V V 2 1 2 3 2 18 23 0.333 -5 5.
VIEIRA Davi BRA Esgrima Rapier 3 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 9 30 0.000 -21 7.
AGUIAR Victor BRA SCM Magnolia 4 V V V 2 V V 5 27 15 0.833 12 2.
CAMARGO Alexandre BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V V V V V V 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
GIFFONI Miguel BRA SCM Magnolia 6 V V V 4 2 3 3 24 19 0.500 5 4.
GONCALVES Eduardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 V V V 1 4 V4 4 24 19 0.667 5 3.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 2

RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MALUF Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V 1 2 1 4 2 18 23 0.333 -5 5.
HOMSI Bernardo BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 3 V 3 V 4 V 3 25 23 0.500 2 3.
ALVES Marco BRA Esgrima Rapier 3 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 7 30 0.000 -23 7.
GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V V V 6 30 7 1.000 23 1.
BICALHO Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V 2 V 1 0 4 2 17 23 0.333 -6 6.
RIBEIRO Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 6 V V4 V 2 V V 5 26 13 0.833 13 2.
PADUA Hernane BRA Esgrima Rapier 7 V 3 V 0 V 3 3 21 25 0.500 -4 4.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 3

RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GUBERT Leopoldo BRA CMPR Parana 1 V V V V V V 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
NERI Tales BRA Esgrima Rapier 2 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 10 30 0.000 -20 7.
MEZZACAPA Henrique BRA CAP Paulistano 3 1 V 1 V 3 V 3 20 22 0.500 -2 4.
JULIO Gabriel BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 4 V V V 3 V 4 27 21 0.667 6 3.
SOUZA Luciano BRA CC Curitibano 5 4 V 1 4 2 V 2 21 22 0.333 -1 5.
GARCIA Guilherme Luis BRA CAP Paulistano 6 1 V V V V V 5 26 19 0.833 7 2.
HORTA Anderson BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 7 1 V 4 4 0 2 1 16 25 0.167 -9 6.
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Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 4

GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel, CHI

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

HOPFER Pedro BRA CC Curitibano 1 2 V 2 3 V V 3 22 23 0.500 -1 5.
PETRICH Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 V 3 V V V V 5 28 20 0.833 8 1.
MUTTI João BRA SCM Magnolia 3 2 V 1 V 2 V 3 20 24 0.500 -4 6.
AVELLAR Fabiano BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 V 3 V 3 1 V 3 22 20 0.500 2 4.
TARTA Vinicius BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V 4 4 V 3 V 3 26 21 0.500 5 3.
SOUZA Matheus BRA CC Curitibano 6 4 4 V V V V 4 28 16 0.667 12 2.
ALBUQUERQUE Henrique BRA Esgrima Rapier 7 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8 30 0.000 -22 7.

Poule 5 09:00 | Piste 5

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DORNA Mateus BRA Esgrima Rapier 1 1 2 3 3 4 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
KISS Gustav BRA LQ Life Quality 2 V 3 4 1 3 1 16 21 0.200 -5 5.
LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA CMPR Parana 3 V V V 2 V 4 22 16 0.800 6 2.
DONATO Olavo BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 V V 3 V V 4 23 17 0.800 6 1.
ROCHA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V V V 4 2 3 21 16 0.600 5 3.
ASSIS Gabriel BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 V V 3 1 V 3 19 19 0.600 0 4.

Poule 6 09:00 | Piste 6

SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

RAMOS Lucas Neves BRA Esgrima Rapier 1 1 0 4 4 4 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
MOREIRA Carlos BRA Esgrima Rapier 2 V 3 3 V 4 2 20 20 0.400 0 4.
BRANDT Matheus BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
CAVALHEIRO João BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 V V 3 V 2 3 20 18 0.600 2 3.
GUSMAO Diogo BRA Esgrima Rapier 5 V 4 1 1 1 1 12 24 0.200 -12 5.
DONATO Alvaro BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 6 V V 3 V V 4 23 16 0.800 7 2.

Poule 7 09:00 | Piste 7

MORSCH Ana Clara, BRA RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

VIANA Eduardo BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 1 4 1 4 V V 2 19 21 0.400 -2 5.
BONAMIGO Gabriel BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 V 2 V4 V V 4 21 16 0.800 5 2.
PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V V 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
RAMOS Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 V 3 4 V 2 2 19 20 0.400 -1 3.
OLIVEIRA Jose BRA CC Curitibano 5 4 0 1 2 1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
FERREIRA Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 2 4 1 V V 2 17 18 0.400 -1 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 7 1.000 23 Q

2 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

2 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo CMPR Parana 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

4 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

6 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael CAP Paulistano 5 6 26 13 0.833 13 Q

7 BRA AGUIAR Victor SCM Magnolia 5 6 27 15 0.833 12 Q

8 BRA PETRICH Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 20 0.833 8 Q

9 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis CAP Paulistano 5 6 26 19 0.833 7 Q

10 BRA DONATO Alvaro Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 5 23 16 0.800 7 Q

11 BRA DONATO Olavo Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 5 23 17 0.800 6 Q

12 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio CMPR Parana 4 5 22 16 0.800 6 Q

13 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel AMK Mestre Kato 4 5 21 16 0.800 5 Q

14 BRA SOUZA Matheus CC Curitibano 4 6 28 16 0.667 12 Q

15 BRA JULIO Gabriel ECP Pinheiros 4 6 27 21 0.667 6 Q

16 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo ECP Pinheiros 4 6 24 19 0.667 5 Q

17 BRA ROCHA Pedro CAP Paulistano 3 5 21 16 0.600 5 Q

18 BRA CAVALHEIRO João AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 20 18 0.600 2 Q

19 BRA ASSIS Gabriel AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 19 19 0.600 0 Q

20 BRA TARTA Vinicius AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 26 21 0.500 5 Q

21 BRA GIFFONI Miguel SCM Magnolia 3 6 24 19 0.500 5 Q

22 BRA HOMSI Bernardo Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 6 25 23 0.500 2 Q

23 BRA AVELLAR Fabiano Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 6 22 20 0.500 2 Q

24 BRA HOPFER Pedro CC Curitibano 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1 Q

25 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique CAP Paulistano 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2 Q

26 BRA PADUA Hernane Esgrima Rapier 3 6 21 25 0.500 -4 Q

27 BRA MUTTI João SCM Magnolia 3 6 20 24 0.500 -4 Q

28 BRA MOREIRA Carlos Esgrima Rapier 2 5 20 20 0.400 0 Q

29 BRA RAMOS Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1 Q

30 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

31 BRA VIANA Eduardo Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2 Q

32 BRA SOUZA Luciano CC Curitibano 2 6 21 22 0.333 -1 Q

33 BRA NEVES Vitor AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 Q

33 BRA MALUF Guilherme ECP Pinheiros 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 Q

35 BRA BICALHO Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 2 6 17 23 0.333 -6 Q

36 BRA KISS Gustav LQ Life Quality 1 5 16 21 0.200 -5 Q

37 BRA GUSMAO Diogo Esgrima Rapier 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12 Q

38 BRA HORTA Anderson Romão Gomes Esgrima 1 6 16 25 0.167 -9 Q

39 BRA RIGUES Philip AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15 Q

40 BRA DORNA Mateus Esgrima Rapier 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

40 BRA RAMOS Lucas Neves Esgrima Rapier 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

42 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose CC Curitibano 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q
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Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

43 BRA NERI Tales Esgrima Rapier 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20 Q

44 BRA VIEIRA Davi Esgrima Rapier 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21 Q

45 BRA ALBUQUERQUE Henrique Esgrima Rapier 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22 Q

46 BRA ALVES Marco Esgrima Rapier 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 7 1.000 23

2 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR CMPR Parana 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

3 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 T2

4 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

6 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 5 6 26 13 0.833 13

7 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 5 6 27 15 0.833 12

8 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 20 0.833 8

9 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 5 6 26 19 0.833 7

10 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 5 23 16 0.800 7

11 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 4 5 23 17 0.800 6

12 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR CMPR Parana 4 5 22 16 0.800 6

13 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 5 21 16 0.800 5

14 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CC Curitibano 4 6 28 16 0.667 12

15 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 27 21 0.667 6

16 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 24 19 0.667 5

17 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 21 16 0.600 5

18 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 20 18 0.600 2

19 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 19 19 0.600 0

20 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 26 21 0.500 5

21 BRA GIFFONI Miguel RJ SCM Magnolia 3 6 24 19 0.500 5

22 BRA HOMSI Bernardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 6 25 23 0.500 2

23 BRA AVELLAR Fabiano MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 6 22 20 0.500 2

24 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CC Curitibano 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1

25 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2

26 BRA PADUA Hernane MG Esgrima Rapier 3 6 21 25 0.500 -4

27 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 3 6 20 24 0.500 -4

28 BRA MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 2 5 20 20 0.400 0

29 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1

30 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1

31 BRA VIANA Eduardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2

32 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CC Curitibano 2 6 21 22 0.333 -1

33 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5

34 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 T33

35 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2 6 17 23 0.333 -6

36 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 16 21 0.200 -5

37 BRA GUSMAO Diogo MG Esgrima Rapier 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12

38 BRA HORTA Anderson MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 1 6 16 25 0.167 -9

39 BRA RIGUES Philip PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15

40 BRA DORNA Mateus MG Esgrima Rapier 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12

41 BRA RAMOS Lucas Neves MG Esgrima Rapier 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 T40

42 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CC Curitibano 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17

43 BRA NERI Tales MG Esgrima Rapier 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20
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44 BRA VIEIRA Davi MG Esgrima Rapier 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21

45 BRA ALBUQUERQUE Henrique MG Esgrima Rapier 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22

46 BRA ALVES Marco MG Esgrima Rapier 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23
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1
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

64 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Thu 10:50

33
MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   10

32
SOUZA Luciano
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   V

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

17
ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

48 *** Bye ***  

 

 

49 *** Bye ***  

16
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

9
GARCIA Guilherme Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

56 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Thu 10:50

41
RAMOS Lucas Neves
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   9

24
HOPFER Pedro
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   V

  R: MORSCH Ana Clara (BRA)

  Piste 5 Thu 11:00

25
MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

40
DORNA Mateus
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   3

  R: MORSCH Ana Clara (BRA)

 

57 *** Bye ***  

8
PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Thu 11:40

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SOUZA Luciano
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   3

R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:40

ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

R: MORSCH Ana Clara (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 11:50

GARCIA Guilherme Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

HOPFER Pedro
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   5

R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:50

MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: MORSCH Ana Clara (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 12:20

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ROCHA Pedro (17)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 12:30

GARCIA Guilherme Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   8

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 13:00

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   13

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)
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5
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

60 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Thu 10:50

37
GUSMAO Diogo
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   7

28
MOREIRA Carlos
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   V

  R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

  Piste 6 Thu 11:00

21
GIFFONI Miguel
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   V

44
VIEIRA Davi
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   10

  R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

 

53 *** Bye ***  

12
LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

 

13
BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

52 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Thu 10:50

45
ALBUQUERQUE Henrique
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   7

20
TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

  R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA)

  Piste 7 Thu 11:00

29
RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

36
KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   10

  R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA)

 

61 *** Bye ***  

4
PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Thu 11:40

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MOREIRA Carlos
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   6

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 11:40

GIFFONI Miguel
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   14

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

Piste 3 Thu 11:50

BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   10

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 11:50

RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   9

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

Piste 2 Thu 12:20

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V 12

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   11

R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

Piste 2 Thu 12:30

BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   6

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 13:00

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)
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3
CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

62 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Thu 10:50

35
BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

30
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

  Piste 1 Thu 11:00

19
ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

46
ALVES Marco
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   7

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

 

51 *** Bye ***  

14
SOUZA Matheus
PR CC Curitibano

BRA  

 

 

11
DONATO Olavo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA  

54 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Thu 10:50

43
NERI Tales
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   5

22
HOMSI Bernardo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

  Piste 2 Thu 11:00

27
MUTTI João
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   10

38
HORTA Anderson
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

 

59 *** Bye ***  

6
RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Thu 11:40

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   7

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 6 Thu 11:40

ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

SOUZA Matheus
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   11

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)

Piste 5 Thu 11:50

DONATO Olavo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

HOMSI Bernardo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   5

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 6 Thu 11:50

HORTA Anderson (38)
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   7

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)

Piste 3 Thu 12:20

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

ASSIS Gabriel (19)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   5

R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / V: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 3 Thu 12:30

DONATO Olavo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   13

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / V: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 3 Thu 13:00

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   12

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
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7
AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA  

58 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Thu 10:50

39
RIGUES Philip
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   6

26
PADUA Hernane
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   V

  R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)

  Piste 3 Thu 11:00

23
AVELLAR Fabiano
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   14

42
OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   V

  R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)

 

55 *** Bye ***  

10
DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA  

 

 

15
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

50 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

47 *** Bye ***  

18
CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

  Piste 4 Thu 11:00

31
VIANA Eduardo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

34
NEVES Vitor
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   12

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

63 *** Bye ***  

2
GUBERT Leopoldo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

Piste 7 Thu 11:40

AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   V

PADUA Hernane
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   6

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 8 Thu 11:40

OLIVEIRA Jose (42)
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   8

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

Piste 7 Thu 11:50

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   9

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 9 Thu 11:50

VIANA Eduardo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   6

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

Piste 4 Thu 12:20

AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   V

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   12

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 12:30

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 13:00

AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   8

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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  I | Semi-final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Thu 13:30

1
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

4
PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

  R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

  Piste 3 Thu 13:30

3
CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

2
GUBERT Leopoldo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   11

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 14:00

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

CAMARGO Alexandre (3)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA) / V: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

2 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

3 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR CMPR Parana 2000

3 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

Table of 8

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

6 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006

7 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 1997

8 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

Table of 16

9 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969

10 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000

11 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002

12 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR CMPR Parana 1999

13 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

14 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

15 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007

16 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

Table of 32

17 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CC Curitibano 2007

18 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

19 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005

20 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

21 BRA GIFFONI Miguel RJ SCM Magnolia 2003

22 BRA HOMSI Bernardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007

23 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CC Curitibano 2008

24 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 2008

25 BRA PADUA Hernane MG Esgrima Rapier 1966

26 BRA MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 1969

27 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

28 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

29 BRA VIANA Eduardo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007

30 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CC Curitibano 1973

31 BRA HORTA Anderson MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 1983

32 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CC Curitibano 2005

Table of 64

33 BRA AVELLAR Fabiano MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 1973

34 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004

35 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008
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Place Nation Name Club Yob

35 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

37 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

38 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997

39 BRA GUSMAO Diogo MG Esgrima Rapier 2008

40 BRA RIGUES Philip PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

41 BRA DORNA Mateus MG Esgrima Rapier 2000

41 BRA RAMOS Lucas Neves MG Esgrima Rapier 2007

43 BRA NERI Tales MG Esgrima Rapier 2006

44 BRA VIEIRA Davi MG Esgrima Rapier 2008

45 BRA ALBUQUERQUE Henrique MG Esgrima Rapier 2002

46 BRA ALVES Marco MG Esgrima Rapier 1997
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT64 T32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni 1 2 2 2 7 0 0

B RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 10 0 0

B B B SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier 0 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 1 2 2 0/3 1 0/1 6 4 0

CN CN CN GOMES Eduardo Romao 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 1 2 2 0/3 1 6 3 0

BENTO Fellipe 0 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 2 2 2 1 1 0/1 9 1 0

MORSCH Ana Clara 1 2 2 5 0 0

CHI B B P GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel 1 2 2 2 7 0 0

10 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

Silver BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

Bronze BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR CMPR Parana 2000

Bronze BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002


